Focus Auto Pte Ltd Business Reg. No. 201004495R GST Reg. No. 201004495R

Tel: 6886 9097 Fax: 6481 9095

Email: focus.autopteltd@yahoo.com.sg

Date :

17/4/2019

PC4032B

Your ref: Our ref:

WC6560Y

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

BY E-MAIL

M/S India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street, #04/60-00, IOB Building

Singapore 049711

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING: ( WC6560Y & PC4032B ) ALONG AYE TWDS CITY (LAMP POST 540)

DOA:

11/02/19

TIME:

1515 HOURS

We refer to the above matter and write on behalf of NEXUS ENGINEERING SERVICES PTELTD , the registered owner of WC6560Y in respect of the above accident.

We are instructed that the above accident was caused by your insured's negligent driving/ or management of your insured vehicle. Your insured's vehicle PC4032B collided onto the side portion of our client vehicle WC6560Y. As a result of the accident, our client has been put to loss and expenses, particulars of which are as follows:-

Ş.	Cost of Repair	(\$1700 + 7% GST)	\$	1,819.00
		(4 days × \$250)	\$	1,000.00
	Loss of Used	and the state of t	\$	29.00
3.	Buy 3rd party's	GIA report	7	********

## Total Amount:

2,848.00 \$

Enclosed are the following documents for your perusal.

(

- Driver's driving license/ Identity card
- 2) Certificate of Insurance
- 3) GIA report
- 4) GIA Search
- 5) Original repair claim

6) Car Rental Agreement/ Receipt (

NIL

Our company is the authorized workshop of any of the GIA member companies and we are writing in purely for amicable sake.

The demand herein is in respect of our client's for damages pertaining to his motor vehicle and any settlement following or subsequent to this demand shall not prejudice any claim in respect of personal injuries.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the above said documents within 7 days and your favourable reply is deeply appreciated.

Yours faithfully,

Bereza

# Focus Auto Pte Ltd

Business Reg. No: 201004495R GST Reg. No: 201004495R No 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 Autobay #02-50 Singapore 417883

Date: 17/04/2019

NEXUS ENGINEERING SERVICES PTE LTD

C/O NO 1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 AUTOBAY #02-48/50 SINGAPORE 417883

MOTOR VEHICLE NO: WC6560Y ISUZU CYH52S

REPAIR CLAIM

\$ 1,700.00

LUMP SUM

Sub-total \$ 1,700.00

7% GST:

\$ 119.00

Total:

\$ 1,819.00

ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND NINETEEN

SINGAPORE DOLLARS:

DOLLARS ONLY



# GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

## TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-023021

Date of Request:

13/02/2019

Your Ref No:

MSME19019682

ocus Auto Pte Ltd Kaki Bukit Ave 6 02-48/50 Autobay ingapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam.

Date of Accident:

11/02/2019

Vehicle No:

WC6560Y

nce of Accident:

AYE TWDS CITY (LAMP POST 540)

myolving Vehicle No:

PC4032B

ith reference to your application for the accident report, we have attached the following accident reports as requested:

ith reference to y	our application for the accident report, we have alla	PER DOC (S\$)	QTY	AMOUNT (S\$)	
DOCUMENTS	ACCIDENT LOCATION		00 1	13,08	
PC4032B	AYE TWDS CITY (LAMP POST 540)	14	00 1	0.92	
GST Amount				14.00	
Total Amount Due	(GST Inclusive)				

he images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance sociation of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

hank You.

his is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date

GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque



# GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

## TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-022983

Date of Request:

13/02/2019

Your Ref No:

MSME19019682

ocus Auto Pte Ltd Kaki Bukit Ave 6 02-48/50 Autobay ingapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Your Search Criteria:

Date of Accident:

11/02/2019

ice of Accident:

AYE TWDS CITY (LAMP POST 540)

Client Vehicle No:

WC6560Y

	AMOUNT (S\$)
DESCRIPTION	14.02
E-File Search Fee (Public)	0.98
GST Amount	15.00
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	

hank You.

his is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

MSME19019682 / SME Motor Pie Ltd - Kaki Bukit ENTRY DATE & TIME: 12/02/2019 16:33 SUBMITTED BY: Chia Pei Ying

## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver. 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available atoresaid

ACCIDENT STATEM	ΛE	NT
-----------------	----	----

12/02/2019 16:33 Date Of Report 11/02/2019 15:15

Date Of Accident

AYE TWDS CITY (LAMP POST 540) Exact Location Of Accident

SINGAPORE Country/State of Loss

## DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

WC6560Y Vehicle Registration Number

## Insured/Policyholder

NEXUS ENGINEERING SERVICES PTE LTD Name Of Registered Owner

201307296W Co Reg No NOEMAIL Email Address

Mobile Phone No.

OFFICE-82281915 Alternative Phone No

#### Vehicle Particulars

ISUZU Manufacturer CYH52S Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy NO

for repair to your vehicle?

THIRD PARTY If No, Please state action to be taken

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE Vehicle Category

## Insurance Company

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Name of Insurance Company

COMPREHENSIVE Type Of Coverage

NO Fleet Policy

P2036012 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

#### Driver

THANGARASU RAMADASU Name of Driver

F8149868R NRIC No 02/06/1970 Date Of Birth OUTDOOR Occupation 24/08/2016 Date Of Driving Pass

2 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS Driving Experience

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-84332218 Mobile Number

Fax Number

Contact Number

NOEMAIL EMail Address

Address

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - CHANGE/CROSS LANE

CLEAR

NO

NO

1

NO

NO

DRY Road Surface

Other Information

Weather Conditions

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

NO Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

## Circumstances of Accident

ON 11/02/2019, TIME ABOUT 1515HRS, I WAS DRIVING MY COMPANY TRUCK (WC6560Y) ALONG AYE TOWARDS CITY AT LANE 3. SUDDENLY, VEHICLE B (PC4032B) WHICH IS AT LANE 4 WITHOUT GIVING SIGNAL CUT INTO MY LANE AND HIT ONTO MY COMPANY TRUCK FRONT LEFT HAND PORTION CAUSING MY TRUCK FRONT LEFT SIDE PORTION DAMAGED. AFTER (PC4032B) DRIVER ASKED HIS MANAGER MR NG CALLED ME SAID WANT TO DO PRIVATE SETTLEMENT, BUT MR NG SAID THE COST TOO HIGH, HE CAN'T PAY SO MUCH, SO, I LODGE A REPORT FOR INSURANCE CLAIM.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

PC4032B

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

VEHICLE B

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

HOU YANGZHU

NRIC/Passport Number

G8239502X

Contact Number

93397866

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### Sketch Plan Pg. 1

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"], the insurers lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policipolder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

1. Kennel

(if driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

NRIC/FIN No.

## Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1

Lamp Post 8

Veh A: WC 6560) Veh B - PC4032B

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

On 11/02/19 time about 15/5pm, I was.
driving my company truck WC6560Y along AJE twoss.
City of lane 3, Stadenly Veh B (PC4032B) Which is
lane 4 without airma signal cut into my lane and hit outo
my company track front left hard portion cause my truck
Front left side protion damond. After the 194032B dower
ask his manager Mr Na call me said want to do private
outliment. But Mr Narboud the cost too high his can't
pay so much. So I lodge a report do insurance claims.

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Pelicuhol der's Signature

T. Kono 4

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time; 12/2/19 f 11.50 AM
Reporting dentre Persennel's Signature

Reporting Centré Persennel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 Customer Centre #01-21 Tei:1800 8804888 Fax:-Website;www.axa.com.sg GST Registration Number 199903512M customer.care@axa.com.sg



Special Type POLICY SCHEDULE RENEWAL Ovigical

Her con degrada	
POLICY INFORMATION	Policy No WSR/P2036012
Source	: 03936 VIRTUAL INSURANCE AGENCIES FTE LITE
Insured Address	NEXUS ENGINEERING SERVICES PIE LID : 25A UPPER DICESON SOAD #02-01 SINGAPORE 207484
Business/Profession	CONSTRUCTION  VALUE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

Period of Insurance . From 02/12/2015 / a 3./12/2019 (both less to 10 loss of the empany shall agree to accept a renewal premium.

### PREMIUM

Premium After 15.00 : 8GD 1,915.88
NCD
GST 7.00% : 8GD 104 Ell
Annual Premium : 8GD 2,050.00
Total Payable : 8GB 2.050.00

# RISK DETAILS THE MOTOR VEHICLE

Type of Cover : Third Farry Fire & Bheft Only
Regn. No. : WC6560Y

Regn. No. : WC6560Y

Type Of Use : Special Vehicle
Make/Model : 19U2U 19H928

Year of Manufacture : 2013 Carrying Cap. (Tons) : 20.13

Body Type - CONCRETE MIXER
Engine No. : 6WG1419891

Chassis No. # JALCYR528B7009417

: Market Value At The Hims Of Loss [including Accessories and Spare Parts]

Limitations as to : As specified in Centiliuste of Ensurance Use

Excess Applicable Named Drivers

## 1 ANY AUTHORISED DRIVER

## MEMORANDA, CLAUSES, WARRANTIES & ENDORSEMENTS

Subject to the Memoranda, Clauses, Warranties & Endorsements attached hereto:



WORK PERMIT

Employment of Foreign Manpower Act (Chapter 91A) Republic of Singapore

Employer NEXUS ENGINEERING SERVICES PTE, LTD.



Name THANGARASU RAMADASU

Work Fermit No. 0 31735432

CONSTRUCTION



K0985299



VISIT PASS

monigration Regulations

28-11-2016

Download SGWorkPass App to check status

THANGARASU RAMADASU



F8149868R

02-06-1970

INDIAN

MULTIPLE JOURNEY VISA ISSUED

YOU ARE TO SURRENDER THIS CARD WHEN IT IS CANCELLED OR HAS EXPIRED, OR WHEN A NEW CARD IS ISSUED TO YOU.



YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)

MOTORCYCLES NOT EXCEEDING 266 CU MOTOR CARS AND MOTOR TRACTORS THE WEIGH OF WHICH UNLABEN DOES NOT EXCEED 266 KELOSHAMS HEAVY MOTOR CARS AND MOTOR TRACTORS THE WEIGH OF WHICH UNLABES EXCEED 266 KELOGRAMS

24 Aug 2016

TR1458-043

S / No.9000251078



Provide always that this discharge of my claim 107

damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall
and prejudice or affect or preclude me from making a
not prejudice or affect or preclude me from making a
further claim for general and special damages for hive. No. 198703792k [GST. Reg. No. M2 0078806-X

further claim for general and special damages for hive. No. 198703792k [GST. Reg. No. M2 0078806-X

further claim for general and special damages for hive. No. 198703792k [GST. Reg. No. M2 0078806-X

further claim for general and special damages for hive. No. 198703792k [GST. Reg. No. M2 0078806-X

further claim for general and special damages for hive. No. 198703792k [GST. Reg. No. M2 0078806-X

further claim for general and special damages for hive. No. 198703792k [GST. Reg. No. M2 0078806-X

further claim for general and special damages for hive. No. 198703792k [GST. Reg. No. M2 0078806-X

further claim for general and special damages for hive. No. 198703792k [GST. Reg. No. M2 0078806-X

May be supported by the special damages for hive. No. 198703792k [GST. Reg. No. M2 0078806-X

May be supported by the special damages for hive. No. 198703792k [GST. Reg. No. M2 0078806-X

May be supported by the special damages for hive. No. 198703792k [GST. Reg. No. M2 0078806-X

May be supported by the special damages for hive. No. 198703792k [GST. Reg. No. M2 0078806-X

May be supported by the special damages for hive. No. 198703792k [GST. Reg. No. M2 0078806-X

May be supported by the special damages for hive. No. 198703792k [GST. Reg. No. M2 0078806-X

May be supported by the special damages for hive. No. 198703792k [GST. Reg. No. M2 0078806-X

May be supported by the special damages for hive. No. 198703792k [GST. Reg. No. M2 0078806-X

May be supported by the special damages for hive. No. 198703792k [GST. Reg. No. M2 0078806-X

May be supported by the special damages for hive. No. 198703792k [GST. Reg. No. M2 0078806-X

May be supported by the special damages for hive. No. 198703792k [GST. Reg. No. M2 0078806-X

May

## EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

# DISCHARGE VOUCHER III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

India Ref: TP / MC20192059 Claimant Ref : WC 6560Y

Ve/I. FOCUS AUTO PTE LTD ("the w	orkshop") hereby confirm that we/I have	(name
with the appointed Surveyor of India International Insurance	1819.00 (repair cost). SS	720.00 (loss of
Surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for SS se(rental), SS 29.00 (search fee), vehicle no. WC 6560	by that was damaged pursuant to the	accident which occurred
	(location) involving vehic	le no. PC 4032B (insured
n 11/02/2019 (date) at AYE 26/02/		All parties and the second
ehicle). This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on26/02/	(data) at the many	
Ve/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner	NEXUS ENGINEERING SERVICES PTE LTD	("the third party
Ve/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner	et out in the above paragraph and we/I I	nave full authority to settle
he matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l deem	fit We/I enclose herein the letter of au	thority given by "the third
	110 110 110	
earty claimant".		
We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify India Internati	ional Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages.	loss and/or expense that
Ne/L further confirm that we/L will indemnify india intervals they will or have already incurred in the event that "the	third party claimant" after the above	said agreement lodges a
hey will or have already incurred in the event that the further claim against the former for any loss and expense	es suffered pertaining to cost of repairs	and/or rental and/or loss
further claim against the former for any loss and expense of use pursuant to the damage to WC 6560Y (vehicle no.	) as a result of the accident.	
of use pursuant to the damage to (Vertical Inc.)		
We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in fu	II and East cottlement of all claims of	"the third party claimant"
We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in to	e reached on a without prejudice and w	ithout admission of liability
We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in its pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is	s reached on a without prejudice and w	ithout admission of liability
pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is	s reached on a without prejudice and w	nithout admission of liability
pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement in basis.	s reached on a without prejudice and w	minut sumson of
pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is basis.  This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore I	s reached on a without prejudice and w	minut sumson of
pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is basis.  This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore I	s reached on a without prejudice and w	minut sumson of
pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is basis.  This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore I dispute ansing out of the same.	law and the Singapore Courts have exc	minut sumson of
pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is basis.  This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore I dispute arising out of the same.	law and the Singapore Courts have exc	minut sumson of
pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is basis.  This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore I dispute arising out of the same.  We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$_2,568.	law and the Singapore Courts have exc	minut sumson of
pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is basis.  This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore I dispute arising out of the same.	law and the Singapore Courts have exc	minut sumson of
pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is basis.  This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore I dispute arising out of the same.  We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$_2,568.	law and the Singapore Courts have exc	minut sumson of
pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is basis.  This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore I dispute arising out of the same.  We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$_2,568.	law and the Singapore Courts have exc	minut sumson of
pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is basis.  This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore I dispute arising out of the same.  We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 2,568.  Dated this 3 day of	law and the Singapore Courts have exco	clusive jurisdiction over any
pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is basis.  This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore I dispute arising out of the same.  We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of \$\$ 2,568.  Dated this 3 day of	law and the Singapore Courts have exco	minut sumson of
pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is basis.  This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore I dispute arising out of the same.  We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of \$\$ 2,568.  Dated this 3 day of	law and the Singapore Courts have exco	clusive jurisdiction over any
pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is basis.  This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore I dispute arising out of the same.  We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 2.568.  Dated this 3 day of	law and the Singapore Courts have exco	clusive jurisdiction over any
pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is basis.  This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore I dispute arising out of the same.  We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 2.568.  Dated this 3 day of	aw and the Singapore Courts have excount to FOCUS AUTO PTE LTD  WITNESS: Signature: S Name: NRIC:	clusive jurisdiction over any
pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is basis.  This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore I dispute arising out of the same.  We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 2.568.  Dated this 3 day of	law and the Singapore Courts have excount to FOCUS AUTO PTE LTD  WITNESS: Signature: S Name	clusive jurisdiction over any
pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is basis.  This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore I dispute arising out of the same.  We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 2.568.  Dated this 3 day of	aw and the Singapore Courts have excount to FOCUS AUTO PTE LTD  WITNESS: Signature: S Name: NRIC:	clusive jurisdiction over any
pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is basis.  This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore I dispute arising out of the same.  We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 2.568.  Dated this 3 day of	aw and the Singapore Courts have excount to some some some some some some some som	clusive jurisdiction over any
pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is basis.  This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore I dispute arising out of the same.  We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 2.568.  Dated this .3 day of	aw and the Singapore Courts have excount to FOCUS AUTO PTE LTD  WITNESS: Signature: S Name: NRIC:	clusive jurisdiction over any

## LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

DATE : 12/02/2019
To :
RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. WC 6560Y & PC 4030 B
ALONG AYE Twel City (Lamp Post 540) ON 11/02/2019
ALONG ON 11/02/2019  I/WE Nexus Engineering Services of (NRIC/ROC NO.) 201307296W
OF 25 upper dickson Road 1/02-01 3 (207484).
Owner of vehicle no. WC 6560 \ in consideration of M/S FOCUS AUTO PTE LTD
Repairing my / our vehicle WC6560 Y at my / our instruction and hereby authorize
FOCUS AUTO PTE LTD to demand claim settle receive whatever amount settled / payable
by the Insurance Company and / or third party or to commence legal proceeding. If necessary, under
my name, for the cost of repairs, car rental and / or loss of use, etc and to their appointing Solicitor to
act for me / us in respect of the said accident / claim and all claimed and / or settled shall belong to
them absolutely.
I further agree and undertake to indemnify them against the above mentioned claim cost which may
arisen therewith.
SANG SERVICE
(SE 201301296N)

Signature of Owner : (Company's chop – if any)

Name of Owner: NexUS Engineering Services Pte Ltd 201307296W